

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 21054/2017

Girdhari Lal And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Rohtash And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narendra Singhal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prahlad Sharma
Mr. Y.C.Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

04/04/2018

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.5, returnable within two weeks.

Notices may be given '*dasti*', if desired.

Counsel shall take steps with regard to respondent no.10 who is stated to have been expired.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Anu/2

सत्यमेव जयते