

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21054/2017

Girdhari Lal And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Rohtash And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.K. Maloo, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajeet Maloo

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Judgment / Order

02/05/2019

Counsel for the petitioners gives out that response to the application seeking vacation of the ex-parte interim order has been filed yesterday, with a copy in advance to the counsel for the respondents.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

Matter be listed in the week commencing from 27th May, 2019.

Interim order, if any, already operating, shall continue till the next date.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

MADAN MEENA/374/22