

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21054/2017

Girdhari Lal And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Rohtash And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Maloo
For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.S. Rajawat on behalf of
Mr. Prahlad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

05/02/2020

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to submit the application for taking on record the legal representative of deceased-respondent No.1.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after two weeks.

Till then, the interim order to continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J