

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21054/2017

Girdhari Lal and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Rohtash and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Adv. through VC
assisted by
Mr. Vishnu Bohra
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prahlad Sharma
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

01/03/2021

For the reasons stated in the application (IA No.2/2020) for taking legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 record, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents, the same is allowed. Legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 are taken on record. The amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Mr. Prahlad Sharma, learned counsel has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the newly impleaded respondents.

In view of the order dated 16.07.2019, the application No.32783/2019 stands disposed of.

The application No.1/2020 also stands disposed of in the light of order passed in the application No.2/2020.

List the matter on 06.04.2021.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J