

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21054/2017

Girdhari Lal S/o Lalaram

----Petitioner

Versus

Rohitash S/o Hukmaram

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Pratyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ankit Bhati, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**Order**

**11/04/2022**

The matter comes up on the misc. application filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India readwith Order 22 Rule 3 for bringing legal representatives of the petitioner on record, as the petitioner-Girdhari Lal is said to have expired on 06.11.2021.

Learned counsel submitted that legal representatives of the petitioner want to pursue the writ petition and their details have been given in para-1 of the application.

Learned counsel for the respondents does not seriously oppose the application.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. The legal representatives of the petitioner are taken on record as petitioner No.1/1 to 1/6.

Amended cause title already filed with the application, is ordered to be taken on record.

Office to check and proceed further.

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J**